PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Juergen UNGER	05/03/2011	
Annette KOSEGARTEN	05/09/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Draeger Safety AG & Co. KGaA	
Street Address:	Revalstrasse 1	
City:	Luebeck	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	23560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	
A	oplication Number:	13242313	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855 **Phone**: 914-941-5600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73986

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 1 source=73986-4#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026959 FRAME: 0033

OF \$40.00 1524251.

File No.: 73986 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jürgen UNGER, Annette KOSEGARTEN residing respectively at: Biesenbrower Str. 40, 13057 Berlin, GERMANY, Am Mühlenbach 8, 23628 Krummesse, GERMANY have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: SORBING GRANULAR MATERIAL AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING SORBING GRANULAR MATERIAL

AND WHEREAS, Dräger Safety AG & Co. KGaA with a principal place of business at: Revalstrasse 1, 23560 Lübeck, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, be it kn of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or consideration to us in hand paid, the re and set over and by these presents ass	the equivalent eccipt of which	thereof in foreig is hereby acknow	n currency) and ledged, we ha	d other valuable ve assigned, sold						
	United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to									
the said invention, as fully set forth a										
on, filed										
obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said	invention, appl	ication and Lette	rs Patent to be	held and enjoyed						
by the said Assignee for its own use										
assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the										
same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we further hereby										
authorize Assignee or its attorneys of	-									
this assignment, if none is indicated	on that date of	our execution of	this assignme	ent.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,, 20	, we have he	reunto set our	hands this _	day of						
Jürgen UNGER OS. 03.	20 111 Date	Annette KOSF	segestin GARTEN	05.09.201 Date						
Juigen ONGER	Date	7 Hilliette ROSE	GIRTEIV	Bute						
en e										
In the presence of:										
Witness: A. Mhure	<u></u>	Witness:	A.Ser	ulh						
McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 92	27 Scarborougl	h Station, Scarbo	rough N.Y.10	510-9227 U.S.A.						

PATENT REEL: 026959 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 09/23/2011